G. RETIREES LIFE INSURANCE 

1. Employees who retire under MERS shall receive one thousand ($1,000) dollars of life insurance 

for each year of ACTUAL EMPLOYMENT that they had with the City of Westland, up to a maximum 

life insurance coverage of twelve thousand ($12,000) dollars. 

2. City of Westland employment shall consist of all full time employment afforded to the City. 

3. For employees hired after the date of ratification, paragraphs 1 and 2 above do not apply. 

ARTICLE 27 MILEAGE 

If employees are required to use their own cars, they will follow the City's current mileage reimbursement